

IT-09-92-T  
D77099 - D77098  
07 April 2014

77099  
MB



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-09-92-T  
Date: 7 April 2014  
Original: English

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER I**

**Before:** Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding  
Judge Bakone Justice Moloto  
Judge Christoph Flügge

**Registrar:** Mr John Hocking

**Order of:** 7 April 2014

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**RATKO MLADIĆ**

***PUBLIC***

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr Dermot Groome  
Mr Peter McCloskey

**Counsel for Ratko Mladić**


Mr Branko Lukić  
Mr Miodrag Stojanović

**TRIAL CHAMBER I** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Chamber”);

**NOTING** the Defence submissions for a judgement of acquittal pursuant to Rule 98 *bis* of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”) heard on 17 and 19 March 2014, as well as the Prosecution’s responses thereto heard on 18 and 19 March 2014;

**ORDERS** that a hearing be convened on Tuesday, 15 April 2014 at 9.30 a.m. in Courtroom I, where the Chamber will deliver its oral decision on the Defence submissions pursuant to Rule 98 *bis* of the Rules.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Alphons Orie  
Presiding Judge

Dated this Seventh day of April 2014  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]