In the Trial Chamber I 16 October 3016

Case No.

IT-09-92-T 14 October 2014 D 85080 Ng

Before:

Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding Judge Bakone Justice Moloto Judge Christoph Flügge

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Public Order

The Prosecutor Ratko Mladić

Order to redact the public transcript and the public broadcast of a hearing

The Trial Chamber

ORDERS that the following highlighted text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing of 14 October 2014 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing (13:19:37).

12[13:15:59 team of Mr. Mladic.
13 [3:16:02 Please proceed, Mr. Ivetic.
14 [3:16:05 MR. IVETIC: Thank your Your Honour,
15 [3:16:07 Cross-examination by Mr. Ivetic:
16 [3:16:07 Q. Good day, sir. Can you please first state your full name for the 1213:15:59 team of 1313:15:59 team of 1313:16:05
1413:16:05
1513:16:07 Q. (713:16:11 record.
1813:16:11 A. (1913:16:22 Q. (2013:16:24 2013:16:28 1004059.
2213:16:48 Q. (213:16:48 Q. (213:16:52 remember. My name is Ratomir Maksimovic. MR. IVETIC: Now I'd like to call up in e-court 65 ter number Think you was contained in this work of the same to read 13:19:45 MR. IVETIC: I will ask for that to be done and then I would ask 13:19:47 for this to be MRI'd until we can upload the ——
13:19:50 JUDGE ORTE: Yes.
13:19:51 MR. IVETIC: -- further redacted version.
13:19:52 JUDGE ORTE: Madam Registrar.
13:19:53 THE REGISTRAR: Document 1D4059 receives numbar D686, Your JUDGE ORIE: D686 is marked for identification, 5 13:20:00 7 13:20:05 8 13:20:06 MR, IVETIC: Thank you.
Your Honours, I would leave the associated exhibits for the end.

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organisation, including media organisations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organisation(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organisation.

> Alphons Ori Presiding Julige