

Before: Judge Alphons Orié, Presiding
Judge Bakone Justice Moloto
Judge Christoph Flüge

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Public Order

The Prosecutor
v.
Ratko Mladić

Order to redact the public broadcast of a hearing

The Trial Chamber

ORDERS that the following highlighted text be omitted from the public broadcast of the hearing of 14 October 2014 (13:16:24 – 13:19:37).

The screenshot shows a transcript window with a menu bar (File, Edit, Transcript, Search, Annotate, Issue, Report, Options, Window, Help) and a toolbar. The transcript text is as follows:

```

12 13:15:59 coam of Mr. Mladić.
13 13:16:02 Please proceed, Mr. Ivtic.
14 13:16:05 MR. IVEYIC: Thank you, Your Honour.
15 13:16:07 Cross-examination by Mr. Ivtic:
16 13:16:07 Q. Good day, sir. Can you please first state your full name for the
17 13:16:11 record.
18 13:16:11 A. My name is Ratomir Maksimovic.
19 13:16:22 Q. Thank you.
20
21
22
23
24
25
70:1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 13:19:45 MR. IVEYIC: I will ask for that to be done and then I would ask
25 13:19:47 for this to be MPT'd until we can upload the --
71:1 13:19:50 JUDGE ORIE: Yes.
2 13:19:51 MR. IVEYIC: -- further redacted version.
3 13:19:52 JUDGE ORIE: Madam Registrar,
4 13:19:53 THE REGISTRAR: Document 104059 receives number D686, Your
5 13:19:59 Honours.
6 13:20:00 JUDGE ORIE: D686 is marked for identification.
7 13:20:05 MR. IVEYIC: Thank you.
8 13:20:06 Your Honours, I would leave the associated exhibits for the end.

```

A large black rectangular redaction covers the transcript entries from line 20 to line 23. The interface also shows a status bar at the bottom with the text "[70.23] Stopped".

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organisation, including media organisations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organisation(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organisation.

Alphons Orié
Presiding Judge