UNITED

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-09-92-T

Date:

18 October 2017

Original:

English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before:

Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding Judge Bakone Justice Moloto

Judge Christoph Flügge

Registrar:

Mr John Hocking

Order of:

18 October 2017

PROSECUTOR

v.

RATKO MLADIĆ

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR PRONOUCEMENT OF THE **JUDGMENT**

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Peter McCloskey

Counsel for Ratko Mladić

Mr Branko Lukić Mr Dragan Ivetić **TRIAL CHAMBER I** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Chamber" and "Tribunal", respectively);

NOTING that on 25 October 2016, the parties filed confidential versions of their final trial briefs;

NOTING that from 5 to 15 December 2016, the parties presented their closing arguments pursuant to Rule 86 of the Tribunal's Rules of Procedure and Evidence ("Rules");

CONSIDERING that on 15 December 2016, the Presiding Judge declared the hearing closed and the Chamber withdrew for deliberations pursuant to Rule 87 of the Rules;¹

PURSUANT TO Rule 98 ter of the Rules;

HEREBY SCHEDULES that the pronouncement of the judgment in this case shall take place on Wednesday, 22 November 2017 at 10 a.m. in Courtroom I of the Tribunal.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Alphons Orie Presiding Judge

Dated this eighteenth day of October 2017 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

T. 44904 (15 December 2016).