# UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.:

IT-09-92-T

Date:

16 November 2017

Original:

English

# THE PRESIDENT OF THE TRIBUNAL

Before:

Judge Carmel Agius, President

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

**Decision of:** 

**16 November 2017** 

**PROSECUTOR** 

v.

# RATKO MLADIĆ

#### **PUBLIC**

INTERIM ORDER TO REGISTRAR
ON URGENT DEFENCE MOTION FOR A BINDING ORDER
AGAINST DR. FALKE AND THE REGISTRY
TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO CONFIDENTIAL AND EX PARTE
MEDICAL OPINIONS

## **The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Peter McCloskey

## **Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. Branko Lukić Mr. Dragan Ivetić I, CARMEL AGIUS, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal);

**BEING SEISED** of the "Urgent Motion [for] a Binding Order Against Dr. Falke and the Registry to Provide Access to Confidential and Ex-Parte Medical Opinions", filed by Ratko Mladić ("Mladić") on 16 November 2017 ("Motion");

CONSIDERING the urgency of the underlying matter;

**HEREBY INSTRUCT** the Registrar of the Tribunal to respond to this Motion, and to have it filed and distributed, before the end of today, 16 November 2017.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge Carmel Agius

President

Dated this sixteenth day of November 2017, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]